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157-00143
Article Number: 157-00143

Cable Tie 6" with Oval Fir Tree, PA66HIRHS, Black, 5000/CTN

Local Order Number

Type

Color

Features and Benefits

Product Description

Short Description

157-00143

T50SOSFTOVALU

Black (BK)

• The fir tree branch design on all four sides makes a 360 degree interface with the panel, creating a more secure fit
into the hole.
• The disc on the top of the fir tree covers the hole and minimizes the ingress of water and dirt.
• The oval hole fir tree fits 4 common automotive oval hole sizes.

The one-piece cable tie and fixing offers a simple and easy to use method of bundling and fixing cables, the
innovative design of the fir tree creates an interface with four different size holes that are commone in the automotive
industry. The fir tree branch design on all four sides makes a 360 degree interface with the panel, creating a more
secure fit into the hole.
The 'disc' on the top of the fir tree covers the hole and minimises the ingress of water and dirt.

Cable Tie 6" with Oval Fir Tree, PA66HIRHS, Black, 5000/CTN

Minimum Tensile Strength (Imperial)

Minimum Tensile Strength (Metric)

Length L (Imperial)

Length L (Metric)

Fixation Method

Identification Plate Position

Releasable Closure

Tie Closure

Bundle Diameter Min. (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Min. (Metric)

Bundle Diameter Max. (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Max. (Metric)

Panel Thickness Max. (Imperial)

Panel Thickness Max. (Metric)

Panel Thickness Min. (Imperial)

Panel Thickness Min. (Metric)

Mounting Hole Diameter D (Imperial)

50.0 lbs

222.0 N

6.0 "

174.0 mm

Fir Tree for oval holes

none

No

plastic pawl

0.07 "

1.8 mm

1.0 "

35.0 mm

0.2 "

6.75 mm

0.02 "

0.6 mm

0.24 x 0.48 "; 0.25 x 0.50 ", 0.25 x 0.5 " ;0.27 x 0.47 "

Quantity Per bag

Base Data

Product Dimensions

Logistics and Packaging
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Package Quantity (Metric) 500

Material

Material Shortcut

ROHS Compliant

Polyamide 6.6 heat stabilized (PA66HS)

PA66HS

Yes

Material and Specifications
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